

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

Handwritten initials "RCS" with a flourish above them.

L.D. 1340

DATE: 2-19-02

(Filing No. H-817)

MAJORITY

LEGAL AND VETERANS AFFAIRS

2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
120TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1003, L.D. 1340, Bill, "An Act to Hold an Advisory Referendum on Term Limits"

Amend the bill in Part A in section 1 in the 3rd line (page 1, line 7 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "statewide" and inserting in its place the following: 'general'

Further amend the bill in Part A in section 1 in the 5th line (page 1, line 9 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "amend or"

Further amend the bill in Part A in section 2 in the first line (page 1, line 13 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "statewide" and inserting in its place the following: 'general'

Further amend the bill in Part A in section 2 in the 3rd line (page 1, line 15 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "Maine" the following: 'at'

Further amend the bill in Part A in section 2 in the 3rd line (page 1, line 15 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "statewide" and inserting in its place the following: 'general'

Further amend the bill in Part A in section 2 in the 7th line (page 1, line 19 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "statewide" and inserting in its place the following: 'general'

Further amend the bill in Part A in section 2 in the 8th line (page 1, line 20 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "to give their opinion on these questions"

Further amend the bill in Part A in section 2 in the 9th

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

A. 1003

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1003, L.D. 1340

line (page 1, line 21 in L.D.) by inserting after the following:
2 "following" the following: 'question'

4 Further amend the bill in Part A in section 2 by striking
out all of Question A.

6
8 Further amend the bill in Part A in section 2 in Question B
in the first line (page 1, line 27 in L.D.) by striking out the
following: "Question B:"

10
12 Further amend the bill in Part A in section 2 in the next to
last paragraph in the 2nd line (page 1, line 32 in L.D.) by
14 striking out the following: "these questions" and inserting in
its place the following: 'this question'

16 Further amend the bill in Part A in section 2 in the next to
last paragraph in the 9th to 11th lines (page 1, lines 39 to 41
18 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "are cast in favor of
Question A, the Governor shall proclaim that fact without delay,
20 and if it appears that a majority of legal votes"

22 Further amend the bill in Part A in section 2 in the next to
last paragraph in the next to last line (page 1, line 41 in L.D.)
24 by striking out the following "Question B" and inserting in its
place the following: 'the question'

26
28 Further amend the bill in Part B in section 1 in the 4th
line (page 2, line 5 in L.D.) by striking out the following:
"Second" and inserting in its place the following: 'First'

30
32 Further amend the bill in Part B in section 1 in the 4th
line (page 2, line 5 in L.D.) by striking out the following:
"120th" and inserting in its place the following: '121st'

34
36 Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the
summary the following:

38
40 **FISCAL NOTE**

42 The estimated cost of sending this advisory referendum out
to referendum will vary according to the total number of
44 referenda enacted during the Second Regular Session of the 120th
Legislature to be submitted to the voters in November. The
46 estimated cost to the Secretary of State if one to 6 referenda
are enacted is \$121,392. Each additional referendum costs an
additional \$8,000.

REVISED

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1003, L.D. 1340

2 A fiscal note must be amended to the bill pursuant to Joint
Rule 312.'

4

SUMMARY

6

8 This amendment amends the original bill by submitting only
one question regarding term limits to the voters. The question
asks the voter if the voter is in favor of repealing term limits
10 for Legislators.